AT&T CUSTOMER INFORMATiON CENTER
Quality Engineering Organization
AT & TCo Standard
ARCHIVE STATUS I DOCUMENT
SECTION 463-220-1 00
Issue 8, October 1977
Signed: ~ Date: Z -J- ;-KJ
LOUDSPEAKER SETS

or the 106D or E are recommended for use in 5A
and 5B key equipment.
2.03 Ordering Guide: Three basic units can
be ordered as follows:
• Set, Loudspeaker, 106D
• Set, Loudspeaker, 106E
• Set, Loudspeaker, 106F
(a) Associated Apparatus (Order Separately)
• Unit, Power, 33A (when 24 or 48 volts de
is not available from station supply). See
3.06.
(b) Replaceable Components
• Lamp, 2Y (used with 48V de power
source)-•106A, B, and C (MD) onlyt
• Lamp, Al (used with 24V de power
source)-•106A, B, and C (MD) onlyt
• •Lamp, A1 (used with 48-, 24-, or 12- and
30-volt de power source)-106D, E, and F
onlyt
• Lamp, 2T-(used with 12- and 30-volt de
power source)-•106A, B, and C (MD) onlyt
• Amplifier, List 1, KS-16728 [106A, B or C
(MD) only].
~
doCument II either
oprlelarJ, or WESTERN
TRIC - Proprietary
. Gr8ene'a Order ot August 5, 1983.
~r~~~~;1:: ~: u.:
. Pursuant thereto, any reference to
ELL symbol In this dOCUment is here- ·
punged".
Page 1
SECTION 463-220-1 00
2.04 Color: The loudspeaker sets have a moss
green enamel finish with a chrome bezel
and aluminum grill.
2.05 Design Features: Refer to Table A for
a summary of features and options which
are determined by specific wiring in the loudspeaker
sets.
All 106-TYPE LOUDSPEAKER SETS (Fig. 1 )
e Offer three input impedances: 1.5, 600,
and 2400 ohms
6-1/8 IN.
VOLUME CONTROL
ON- OFF SWITCH
Fig. 1-106-Type Loudspeaker Set
e Supply a maximum 1/2 watt of power to
the internal 3.2 ohm speaker
e Provide facilities for disconnecting loudspeaker
for use as an amplifier only
• tProvide audio frequency amplification• up
to 66 dB
<ill Require approximately 0.130 ampere at 24
volts de
e Require 0.088 ampere at 48 volts de (106D,
E, F)
Page 2
• Require 0.120 ampere at 48 volts de [106A,
B, C (MD)]
• Operate from one of three voltage sources,
24 or 48 volts de, or a combination of 12
and 30 volts de.
1 06A, B, AND C (MD) LOUDSPEAKER SETS
• Contain a plug-in amplifier assembly, an
automatic output level control (AOLC) circuit